

<u>HRH Prince Bader bin Sultan bin Abdulaziz al Saud</u>

Prince Bader bin Sultan bin Abdulaziz is one of the sons of Saudi Arabia's Crown Prince Sultan bin Abdulaziz; who died in October 2011.

Prince Bader's father, Crown Prince Sultan bin Abdulaziz became crown prince after his brother, Abdullah, succeeded to the throne in 2005. But during his illness in 2008, he handed over much of his responsibilities to other members of the family. Crown Prince Sultan's fortune, in excess of \$270 billion, was distributed among his sons prior to his death (see http://nationalinterest.org/commentary/what-expect-the-new-saudi-crownprince-6107).

Prince Bader bin Abdulaziz has several notable brothers. His eldest brother Prince Khalid's position as Deputy Minister of Defense has been further solidified since the current Minister of Defense was elevated to Crown Prince. Prince Khalid was also Assistant Defense Minister of Military Affairs for over 10 years.

Another older brother, Prince Bandar was appointed Minister of the Saudi Presidency of the General Intelligence Service in August 2012 while retaining his role as Secretary General of the National Security Council. Prince Salman, another brother, is Assistant Secretary General of the Intelligence Security Council. Brother Fahd is Governor of Tabuk Province and another brother, Faisal, is the Secretary General of Sultan bin Abdulaziz Al Saud Foundation. Lastly, a first cousin and brother-in-law, Prince Muhammad Bin Naif Bin Abdulaziz was appointed Minister of Interior in November 2012.

Saudi Crown Investment SA

Saudi Crown Investment is the investment business group of HRH Prince Bader bin Sultan bin Abdulaziz al Saud along with several of his brothers.

Prince Bader bin Abdulaziz is the Chairman and Kaher Naser Tahat is the CEO.

http://saudicrown.com. Restricted to registered users.